

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10475/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2019 in RSA No. 857/1988 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JIYA LAL (DEAD) THR LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55102/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.55101/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.55103/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. )

Date : 29-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Beena, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list the matter on 15.07.2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)