

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10475/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2019 in RSA No. 857/1988 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JIYA LAL (DEAD) THR LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Garg Narwana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv
Mr. Mahesh Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Shikar Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR
Mr. Sahil Garg Narwana, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Narula, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the nature of dispute involved,
we direct the parties to appear before the learned
Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110,
Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court
Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi - 110201 on 22nd
July, 2019 at 11.00 a.m. Both parties through their

respective counsel have assured the Court to meaningfully participate in the mediation process.

We request the learned Coordinator to nominate the panel mediator to assist the parties to arrive at amicable settlement.

List the matter after four weeks along with the mediator's report.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER