

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10475/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2019 in RSA No. 857/1988 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JIYA LAL (DEAD) THR LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As mediation has failed, the petitioners
prays to file additional documents.

In view of the letter circulated by the
counsel for the petitioners and as prayed, list the
matter on 2nd September, 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

